Alarriott

Marriott International to Speak at Deutsche Bank Hospitality and Gaming Conference on November 4, 2004; Investors and News Media Invited to Webcast

WASHINGTON, Nov 3, 2004 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX/ -- Laura E. Paugh, senior vice president investor relations of Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR), will speak at the Deutsche Bank Hospitality and Gaming Conference in New York City on Nov. 4, 2004 at 11:00 a.m., eastern time.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20030605/MARRIOTTLOGO)

The conference presentation will be webcast via Marriott's investor relations website. Investors and news media wishing to access the call should log on to http://www.marriott.com/investor, click the "Recent Investor News" tab and click on the Deutsche Bank Conference link. A replay will be available on the Internet until Jan. 31, 2005.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. (NYSE: MAR) is a leading worldwide hospitality company with more than 2,800 lodging properties across 18 brands in the United States and 69 other countries and territories. The company is headquartered in Washington, D.C., has approximately 128,000 employees, and was ranked as the lodging industry's most admired company and one of the best places to work for by FORTUNE(R). For more information or reservations, please visit the web site at http://www.marriott.com.

IRPR#1

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

Tom Marder of Marriott International, Inc., +1-301-380-2553, or thomas.marder@marriott.com /Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20030605/MARRIOTTLOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com /Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/532963.html

http://www.marriottnewsroom.com

Copyright (C) 2004 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX